TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Brim Holding Company Inc.		05/03/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
IASIS Healthcare Corporation		05/03/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Mountain Vista Medical Center, LP		05/03/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, 5th Floor, CA5-701-0
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3066498	BRIM	
Serial Number:	85149990	HOSPITAL MEDICAL MANAGEMENT AND QUALTIY PROGRAM	
Serial Number:	85150330	HMMQP	
Serial Number:	85111071	I-CARE IASIS CENTER FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF RESEARCH AND EDUCATION	
Serial Number:	85081665	I-CARE	
Serial Number:	85103370	TRIPLEVIEW	
Registration Number:	2384093	IASIS HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	2384034	IASIS HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	3537701	MOUNTAIN VISTA MEDICAL CENTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Adams
Signature:	/david adams TR/
Date:	05/18/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Filing IASIS#page3.tif source=Trademark Filing IASIS#page4.tif source=Trademark Filing IASIS#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as May 3, 2011 (the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ENTITY	TRADEMARK NAMES FILED	Trademark Filed Date	Frademark Expi- ration Date
Brim Holding Company, Inc.	BRIM (USPTO Reg. No. 3066498)	1/22/2010	1/22/2020
IASIS Healthcare Corporation	HOSPITAL MEDICAL MANAGEMENT AND QUALITY PROGRAM (USPTO Serial No. 85149990)	10/12/2010	,,,,
IASIS Healthcare Corporation	HMMQP (USPTO Serial No. 85150330)	10/12/2010	
IASIS Healthcare Corporation	IASIS CENTER FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF RESEARCH AND EDUCATION (USPTO Serial No. 85111071)	7/9/2010	
IASIS Healthcare Corporation	I-CARE (USPTO Serial No. 85081665)	7/9/2010	
IASIS Healthcare Corporation	TRIPLEVIEW (USPTO Serial No. 85103370)	12/14/2010	
IASIS Healthcare Corporation	IASIS HEALTHCARE (USPTO Reg. No. 2384093)	9/5/2000	9/5/2020
IASIS Healthcare Corporation	IASIS HEALTHCARE (USPTO Reg. No. 2384034)	9/5/2000	9/5/2020
Mountain Vista Medical Center, LP	Mountain Vista Medical Center (USPTO Reg. No. 3537701)	11/25/2008	11/25/2013

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

BRIM HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation

IASIS HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: John M. Doyle

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MOUNTAIN VISTA MEDICAL CENTER, LP,

a Delaware limited partnership

By: IASIS HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS,

INC., as General Partner

Name: John M. Doyle

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted;

BANK OF AMERICA, M.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: David H. Strickert

Title: Manging Director

[Trademark Agreement Signature Page]